



Dear Home & Community-Based Services (HCBS) Providers and Case Managers,

HCBS providers that are considered Atypical (non-medical) are not required to have an NPI. However, Atypical providers are reminded that if already using an NPI, they must be in compliance with the law referenced below.

Currently enrolled organization health care providers (not individuals) will be required to submit claims with **dates of service on or after January 1, 2021**, using the unique NPI that is associated with the **provider type** and **service location**. Section 8.126.3 A.2.C of [10 CCR 2505-10 8.100 \(Volume 8 Rules\)](#) specifies that all health care providers must submit every claim using the unique NPI used for enrollment that identifies both the provider type and site (service location) effective for dates of service on or after January 1, 2021.

The [Provider Web Portal](#) has been updated to allow providers to add the newly obtained NPIs to the enrollment records. Refer to the Provider Maintenance - Adding an NPI Provider Web Portal Quick Guide on the [Quick Guides web page](#) for more information.

The NPI is a standard, unique health identifier for health care providers or organization health care providers that is issued by the National Plan and Provider Enumeration System (NPPES). For more information on obtaining an NPI, visit the [National Plan & Provider Enumeration System \(NPPES\) website](#).

Visit the [Colorado NPI Law web page](#) for additional information, or contact the [Provider Services Call Center](#) at 1-844-235-2387 with questions regarding the Colorado NPI Law. Thank you,

Department of Health Care Policy & Financing

Please do not reply to this email; this address is not monitored.

See what's happening on our social sites

